Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD
Campus: Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal, India
Land Phone No.-(0343)2532679, E-mail: berep_dgp@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.bcrcep.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE B. PHARM (2025-2029)

Payment to be made at the time of Admission

With Hostel Without Hostel

i) Admission Fee (Onetime) Rs. 10,000=00 Rs. 10,000=00
ii) Tuition Fee (1*'semester) Rs. 60,500=00 Rs. 60,500=00
iii) Library Fee (1*semester) Rs. 750=00 Rs. 750=00
iv)  Total Caution Money (Refundable) | Rs. 7,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
V) Hostel Seat Rent (1%'semester) Rs. 10,000=00 -
vi)  Hostel Mess Charge (1¥'semester) Rs. 22,000=00 -
vii)  Registration Fee (MAKAUTWB) (Onetime) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
viii)  Student Welfare Fund (1%'semester) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
ix) Student Development Fund (MAKAUT) (Onetime) Rs. 2,200=00 Rs. 2,200=00
X) Examination Fee (MAKAUTWB) (1*'semester) Rs. 1,200=00 Rs. 1,200=00
x1) Grooming Fees* (Onetime) Rs. 20,000=00 Rs. 20,000=00
xii)  Mentoring Book* (Onetime) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
xiii)  Prospectus with Form (Onetime) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
xiv)  Dress Kit (Onetime) Rs. 6,900=00 Rs. 6,900=00
xv)  Development Fee (1" Semester) 9,075=00 9,075=00
Rs.= 1,52,125=00 Rs.= 1,18,125=00

# The entire above amount of Rs. 1,52,125=00 for with hostel and Rs. 1,18,125=00 for without hostel has to be paid at the time
of admission by Demand Draft favoring “Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy And Allied Health Sciences, Durgapur” on any
RBI registered Bank payable at Durgapur.

* Optional Fees

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semesters:

2"Sem. 3" Sem. 4"Sem. 5™ Sem. 6™ Sem. 7"Sem. 8™Sem.

Jan’26-June’26 | July’26-Dec’26 | Jan’27-June’27| July’27-Dec’27 | Jan’28-June’28| July’28-Dec’28 | Jan’29-June’29
Tuition Fee Rs.60,500=00] Rs.60,500=00] Rs.60,500=0(] Rs.60,500=0(] Rs.60,500=00 Rs.60,500=0(] Rs.60,500=00
Development Fee | Rs. 9.075=00] Rs. 9.075=00f Rs.9.075=00] Rs. 9.075=00] Rs. 9.075=00f Rs.9.075=00| Rs. 9.075=00
Examination Fee Rs.1200=0(]  Rs.1200=000 Rs.1200=00] Rs.1200=0(] Rs.1200=00 Rs.1200=00) Rs.1200=00)
Library Fee Rs.750=00 Rs.750=00 Rs.750=00 Rs.750=0() Rs.750=0() Rs.750=00 Rs.750=0(
Student Welfare Rs.500=00) Rs.500=00) Rs.500=00 Rs.500=00] Rs.500=0(] Rs.500=00 Rs.500=0
Fund
Tot.al Rs.72,025=00] Rs.72,025=00] Rs.72,025=00| Rs.72,025=00] Rs.72,025=00 Rs.72,025=00] Rs.72,025=00
(Without Hostel)
Hostel Seat Rent Rs.10,000=00 Rs.10,000=0(] Rs.10,000=00 | Rs.10,000=0(J Rs.10,000=0(0 Rs.10,000=0(0 Rs.10,000=0(
Hostel Mess Rs.27,500=00 Rs.33,000=0( Rs.27,500=0Q] Rs.33,000=0(J Rs.27,500=0(0 Rs.33,000=0Q0 Rs.27,500=00
Charge
Total Rs.1,09,525=00 | Rs.1,15,025=00|Rs.1,09,525=00 | Rs.1,15,025=00Rs.1,09,525=00 | Rs.1,15,025=00Rs.1,09,525=00
(With Hostel) (1 (1

# Fee Structure is subjected to change from time to time as per Govt decision

##No extra Training Fee is to be paid along with 5™ Semester Fee. #Extra Mess Charge, if paid will be adjusted in the next semester.
###Seat Rent, Mess Charge and Other amenities are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two-semester period.

Pay Fee by- Demand Draft/Pay Order, Debit/Credit Card Swiping/ QR Code Scanning. No Payment by Cheque will be accepted

**All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year; otherwise fine will be imposed as given below:

Semester Fee paid by the month of January/July
Semester Fee paid by the month of February/ August
Semester Fee paid by the month of March/ September
Semester Fee paid by the month of April/ October
Semester Fee paid by the month of May/ November (before Exam Form Fill-up)

FINE

NO FINE
500/-
1,000/-
3,000/-
5,000/-

If a particular last date coincides with weekly holiday/Govt. holiday the very next working day will be considered as last date.

Category Course Fee
1.With Hostel Rs.9,35,300/=
2.Without Hostel Rs.6,22,300/=




Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD
Campus: Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal, India
Land Phone No.-(0343)2532679, E-mail: berep_dgp@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.bcrcp.ac.in

BOYS & GIRLS (DRESS KIT)- CHOICE-A

1. Trouser (STYARAM SUitiNg).. . .ccccorieriiririeniieiieiie et 2Sets @Rs. 950/= Rs. 1.900=00
2. Full Sleeve Shirt (DurateX MOmento) ..........cceecvrervrerreeeireesreenreeneeereeeveeennes 2Sets @Rs.  800/= Rs. 1,600=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING)....ccieoiiieieie ettt ettt 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite COttOn SOCKS ....eeveeiieieiiieieeie sttt sttt ettt ee e seeas 2 Sets. @Rs.  100/= Rs. 200=00
T o (o) s TSP 1Pc. @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Ticand EMbIem..........ooouiiiiiii i 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00
GIRLS (DRESS KIT) — CHOICE - B
1. Salwar suit (Duratex MOMENtO). .. ....ccceecveervierirerieeereeireereeesieeereesereeseeeeneeas 2Sets @Rs. 1,525/= Rs.  3,050=00
2. VeIl (DUPALA) ..ottt et 2Sets @Rs.  225/= Rs. 450=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING)....ocuieoiiieieiieie ettt sttt 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite COttOn SOCKS ....ecvevieeieiiieiieiesieie ettt et eae sttt eaesteebe e seeebeesneseeas 2 Sets. @Rs. 100/= Rs. 200=00
S APTON ottt ettt sttt et e e b e etesneeteens 1Pc @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Ticand EMDIem..........ooiuiiiitiii e 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00

** Any matter related to payments should be brought to the notice of the responsible faculty mentor primarily. If not resolved

mail to be sent to prasun.moitra@bcrcp.org




Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD
Campus: Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal, India
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FEE STRUCTURE B.PHARM-LATERAL (2025-2028)

Payment to be made at the time of Admission

With Hostel Without Hostel

i) Admission Fee (Onetime) Rs. 10,000=00 Rs. 10,000=00
ii) Tuition Fee (1*'semester) Rs. 60,500=00 Rs. 60,500=00
iii) Library Fee (1*semester) Rs. 750=00 Rs. 750=00
iv)  Total Caution Money (Refundable) | Rs. 7,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
V) Hostel Seat Rent (1%'semester) Rs. 10,000=00 -
vi)  Hostel Mess Charge (1¥'semester) Rs. 16,500=00 -
vii)  Registration Fee (MAKAUTWB) (Onetime) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
viii)  Student Welfare Fund (1%'semester) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
ix)  Student Development Fund (MAKAUT) (Onetime) Rs. 1,650=00 Rs. 1,650=00
X) Examination Fee (MAKAUTWB) (1*'semester) Rs. 1,200=00 Rs. 1,200=00
xi) Grooming Fees* (Onetime) Rs. 15,000=00 Rs. 15,000=00
xii)  Mentoring Book* (Onetime) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
xiii)  Prospectus with Form (Onetime) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
xiv)  Dress Kit (Onetime) Rs. 6,900=00 Rs. 6,900=00
xv)  Development Fee (1" Semester) 9,075=00 9,075=00
Rs.= 1,41,075=00 Rs.= 1,12,575=00

# The entire above amount of Rs. 1,41,075=00 for with hostel and Rs. 1,12,575=00 for without hostel has to be paid at the time
of admission by Demand Draft favouring “Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy And Allied Health Sciences, Durgapur” on
any RBI registered Bank payable at Durgapur.

* Optional Fees

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semesters:

4™Sem. 5™ Sem. 6™ Sem. 7"Sem. 8"Sem.
Jan’26-June’26 | July’26-Dec’26 | Jan’27-June’27| July’27-Dec’27 | Jan’28-June’28
Tuition Fee Rs.60,500=00] Rs.60,500=0( Rs.60,500=00] Rs.60,500=000 Rs.60,500=00)

Development Fee | Rs. 9.075=00] Rs. 9.075=00] Rs. 9.075=00f Rs.9.075=00 | Rs. 9.075=00
Examination Fee Rs.1200=00] Rs.1200=00 Rs.1200=00 Rs.1200=0 Rs.1200=0(

Library Fee Rs.750=00 Rs.750=00) Rs.750=00) Rs.750=0 Rs.750=0
Student Welfare Rs.500=00 Rs.500=00 Rs.500=00 Rs.500=00 Rs.500=0
Fund

Total _ - - _ _
(Without Hostel) Rs.72,025=00| Rs.72,025=00| Rs.72,025=00] Rs.72,025=000 Rs.72,025=00
Hostel Seat Rent Rs.10,000=00] Rs.10,000=0(] Rs.10,000=00 | Rs.10,000=000 Rs.10,000=00)
Hostel Mess Rs.27,500=00] Rs.33,000=0( Rs.27,500=00] Rs.33,000=000 Rs.27,500=00)
Charge

Total Rs.1,09,525=00 | Rs.1,15,025=00|Rs.1,09,525=00 | Rs.1,15,025=0(Rs.1,09,525=00
(With Hostel)

# Fee Structure is subjected to change from time to time as per Govt decision

##No extra Training Fee is to be paid along with 5™ Semester Fee. #Extra Mess Charge, if paid will be adjusted in the next semester.
###Seat Rent, Mess Charge and Other amenities are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two-semester period.

Pay Fee by- Demand Draft/Pay Order, Debit/Credit Card Swiping/ qr Code Scanning. No Payment by Cheque will be accepted
**All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year; otherwise fine will be imposed as given below:

FINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of January/July = NOFINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of February/ August = 500/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of March/ September = 1,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of April/ October = 3,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of May/ November (before Exam Form Fill-up) = 5,000/-
If a particular last date coincides with weekly holiday/Govt. holiday the very next working day will be considered as
last date

Category Course Fee
1.With Hostel Rs.6,99,700/=

2.Without Hostel Rs.4,72,700/=




Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD
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BOYS & GIRLS (DRESS KIT)- CHOICE-A

1. Trouser (SIYARAM SUiting). .. ..cceeceeiieiieiieiieie ettt 2Sets @Rs. 950/= Rs. 1.900=00
2. Full Sleeve Shirt (DurateX MOMENLO) ........eecuerveeriieiereieieeeeseeenieeeeseeeee e seeas 2Sets @Rs.  800/= Rs. 1,600=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING)....cceeoieieieii ettt ettt et e e e beenaesaaenbe e 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite Cotton SOCKS .......ceruiriirieiniinieiienieeie ettt 2 Sets. @Rs.  100/= Rs. 200=00
S APTON ettt ettt be et e beenbeeraeteenbesaeentenns 1Pc. @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Ticand EMDIem..........ooiuiiiiiiiie s 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00
GIRLS (DRESS KIT) - CHOICE - B
1. Salwar suit (DurateX MOMENLO). . . ....cerueerurreieiieieiierieeee e e eeeseee e eee e e 2Sets @Rs. 1,525/= Rs.  3,050=00
2. VeIl (DUPALA) .....eveeieiieiieiieie ettt sttt ettt ettt eae st ebessaesreenbessaeneean 2Sets @Rs. 225/= Rs. 450=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING) ....ccuieciiiieii ettt ettt ettt e s saebeenaesaaenbe e 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite Cotton SOCKS ....c..eeruiriiriiiriiniiieeie ettt 2 Sets. @Rs.  100/= Rs. 200=00
S APTON ettt ettt e st e st enbeeaa e beenbeeaeente e 1Pc. @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Tieand EmbIem..........oouiiininiiiii 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00

** Any matter related to payments should be brought to the notice of the responsible faculty mentor primarily. If not resolved
mail to be sent to prasun.moitra@bcrep.org



Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD
Campus: Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal, India
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FEE STRUCTURE M. PHARM (2025-2027)

Payment to be made at the time of Admission

With Hostel Without Hostel

i) Admission Fee (Onetime) Rs. 5,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
ii) Tuition Fee (1*'semester) Rs. 85,000=00 Rs. 85,000=00
iii) Library Fee (1*semester) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
iv)  Total Caution Money (Refundable) | Rs. 7,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
V) Hostel Seat Rent (1%'semester) Rs. 10,000=00 -
vi)  Hostel Mess Charge (1¥semester) Rs. 22,000=00 -—
vii)  Registration Fee (MAKAUTWB) (Onetime) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
viii)  Student Welfare Fund (1*'semester) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
ix) Student Development Fund (MAKAUT) (Onetime) Rs. 1,100=00 Rs. 1,100=00
X) Examination Fee (MAKAUTWB) (1*'semester) Rs. 1,200=00 Rs. 1,200=00
Xi) Grooming Fees (Onetime) Rs. 10,000=00 Rs. 10,000=00
xii)  Prospectus with Form (Onetime) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
Rs.= 1,44,800=00 Rs.= 1,10,800=00

# The entire above amount of Rs. 1,44,800=00 for with hostel and Rs. 1,10,800=00 for without hostel has to be paid at the time
of admission by Demand Draft favoring “Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy And Allied Health Sciences, Durgapur” on any
RBI registered Bank payable at Durgapur.

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semesters:

2ndSem. 3rdSem. 4thSem.

Jan’26-June’26 July’26-Dec’26 Jan’27-June’27

Tuition Fee Rs.85,000=00 Rs.85,000=0 Rs.85,000=00
Examination Fee Rs.1,200=00 Rs.1,200=00 Rs.1,200=00
Library Fee Rs.1,000=00 Rs.1,000=00 Rs.1,000=00
Student Welfare Fund Rs.1,000=00) Rs.1,000=0 Rs.1,000=0()
Total(Without Hostel) Rs.88,200=00 Rs.88,200=00 Rs.88,200=00
Seat Rent Rs.10,000=00} Rs.10,000=00 Rs.10,000=00)
Mess Charge Rs.27,500=0( Rs.33,000=00 Rs.27,500=00
TOTAL(With Hostel) R541,25,700=0(1 Rs.1,31,200=00 Rs.1,25,700=0(1

#Extra Mess Charge, if paid will be adjusted in the next semester.
###Seat Rent, Mess Charge and Other amenities are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two-semester period.

Pay Fee by- Demand Draft/Pay Order, Debit/Credit Card Swiping/ QR Code Scanning. No Payment by Cheque will be accepted
**All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year; otherwise fine will be imposed as given below:

FINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of January/July = NOFINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of February/ August = 500/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of March/ September = 1,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of April/ October = 3,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of May/ November (before Exam Form Fill-up) = 5,000/-
If a particular last date coincides with weekly holiday/Govt. holiday the very next working day will be considered as
last date
Category Course Fee
1.With Hostel Rs.5,27,400/=
2.Without Hostel Rs.3,75,400/=

**Rs.3000=00 per month scholarship will be awarded to all admitted M. Pharm students (upto22months)
** Any matter related to payments should be brought to the notice of the responsible faculty mentor primarily. If not resolved
mail to be sent to prasun.moitra@bcrcp.org




Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT,WB & WBSCT&VE&SD
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FEE STRUCTURE D.PHARM (2025-2027)
(Admission through Counseling)

Payment to be made at the time of Admission

With Hostel Without Hostel

i) Admission Fee (Onetime) Rs 5,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
ii) Tuition Fee (1"'semester) Rs. 9,000=00 Rs. 9,000=00
iii) Development Fee (1¥semester) Rs. 10,000=00 Rs. 10,000=00
iv) Library Fee (1 Stsen’)ester) Rs. 750=00 Rs. 750=00
V) Total Caution Money (Refundable) Rs. 7,000=00 Rs. 5,000=00
vi) Seat Rent (1*'semester) Rs. 5,000=00 -
vii) Mess Charge (1¥'semester) Rs. 11,000=00 -
viii)  Professional Development Fee (1¥semester) Rs. 8,000=00 Rs. 8,000=00
ix) Student Welfare fund (1¥'semester) Rs. 500=00 Rs. 500=00
X) Laboratory Fee (1¥semester) Rs. 9,500=00 Rs. 9,500=00
xi) Prospectus with Form (Onetime) Rs. 1,000=00 Rs. 1,000=00
xii) Dress Kit (Onetime) Rs. 6,900=00 Rs. 6,900=00
Rs~— 73,650-00 Rs~— 55,650-00

# The entire above amount of Rs. 73,650=00 for with hostel and Rs. 55,650=00 for without hostel has to be paid at the time of
admission by Demand Draft favoring “Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences, Durgapur” on RBI
registered Bank payable at Durgapur.

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semester:

2"Sem. 3"9Sem. 4™Sem.
Jan’26-June’26 July’26-Dec’26 Jan’27-June’27
Tuition Fee Rs.9,000=0( Rs.9,000=0( Rs.9,000=0(
Development Fee Rs.10,000=00 Rs.10,000=00 Rs.10,000=00
Professional Development Fee Rs.8,000=0( Rs.8,000=0( Rs.8,000=0(
Library Fee Rs.750=00 Rs.750=0 Rs.750=00
Student Welfare Fund Rs.500=00) Rs.500=0( Rs.500=00)
Laboratory Fee Rs.9,500=00) Rs.9,500=00 Rs.9,500=00)
Total(Without Hostel) Rs.37,750=04 Rs.37,750=00 Rs.37,750=0(
Seat Rent Rs.10,000=00 Rs.10,000=0( Rs.10,000=00
Mess Charge Rs.33,000=00 Rs.33,000=00 Rs.33,000=00
TOTAL(With Hostel) Rs.80,750=00) Rs.80,750=00) Rs.80,750=0(

#Extra Mess Charge, if paid will be adjusted in the next semester.
###Seat Rent, Mess Charge and Other amenities are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two-semester period.

Pay Fee by- Demand Draft/Pay Order, Debit/Credit Card Swiping. No Payment by Cheque will be accepted
**All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year; otherwise fine will be imposed as given below:

FINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of January/July = NOFINE
Semester Fee paid by the month of February/ August = 500/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of March/ September = 1,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of April/ October = 3,000/-
Semester Fee paid by the month of May/ November (before Exam Form Fill-up) = 5,000/-
If a particular last date coincides with weekly holiday/Govt. holiday the very next working day will be considered as
last date

Category Course Fee
1.With Hostel Rs.3,15,900/=

2.Without Hostel Rs.1,68,900/=




Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences

Approved by PCI and Affiliated to MAKAUT,WB & WBSCT&VE&SD
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BOYS & GIRLS (DRESS KIT)- CHOICE-A

1. Trouser (STYARAM SUitiNg).. . .ccccorieriiririeniieiieiie et 2Sets @Rs. 950/= Rs. 1.900=00
2. Full Sleeve Shirt (DurateX MOmento) ..........cceecvrervrerreeeireesreenreeneeereeeveeennes 2Sets @Rs.  800/= Rs. 1,600=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING)....ccieoiiieieie ettt ettt 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite COttOn SOCKS ....eeveeiieieiiieieeie sttt sttt ettt ee e seeas 2 Sets. @Rs.  100/= Rs. 200=00
T o (o) s TSP 1Pc @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Ticand EMbIem..........ooouiiiiiii i 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00
GIRLS (DRESS KIT) — CHOICE - B
1. Salwar suit (Duratex MOMENtO). .. ....ccceecveervierirerieeereeireereeesieeereesereeseeeeneeas 2Sets @Rs. 1,525/= Rs.  3,050=00
2. VeIl (DUPALA) ..ottt et 2Sets @Rs.  225/= Rs. 450=00
3. BIlazer (SUItING)....ocuieoiiieieiieie ettt sttt 1Pc. @Rs.2,450/= Rs.  2,450=00
4. WHhite COttOn SOCKS ....ecvevieeieiiieiieiesieie ettt et eae sttt eaesteebe e seeebeesneseeas 2 Sets. @Rs. 100/= Rs. 200=00
S APTON ottt ettt sttt et e e b e etesneeteens 1Pc @Rs.  500/= Rs. 500=00
6. Ticand EMDIem..........ooiuiiiitiii e 1 Pc. @Rs. 250/=  Rs. 250=00
Total= Rs. 6900=00

**Any matter related to payments should be brought to the notice of the responsible faculty mentor primarily. If not resolved

mail to be sent to prasun.moitra@bcrcp.org




